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Tariff Notice No. 1976/148— Applications for Approval—continued

No. 104

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part

Normal ' B.P. ‘

Other
Pref, Ref.

38065

38065

38062
37961

38030

38118

38116

37964
36595
38130
38133

38110

38073

38061

38052
38040

85.02.006

85.02.009

85.11.009
85.17.009

85.19.059

85.19.059

85.19.059

85.21.024
85.22.202
90.10.049
90.14.009

90.27.009

90.28.009

90.28.009

91.06.000
98.14.000

Electro-magnets; permanent magnets and articles of special materials
for permanent magnets, being blanks of such magnetics;
electro-magnetic and permanent magnet chucks, clamps, vices
and similar work holders; electro-magnetic clutches and
ﬁouglings; electro-magnetic brakes; electro-magnetic lifting

eads:
Electro-magnetic lifting heads

Electro-magnets; permanent magnets and articles of special
materials for permanent magnets, being blanks of such
magnetics; electro-magnetic and permanent magnet chucks,
clamps, vices and similar work holders; electro-magnetic
clutches and couplings; electro-magnetic brakes; electro-
magnetic lifting heads:

Parts of the goods of this heading

Crystal ovens .. .. .. .. .. .

Diamond electrode alarm columns, a water level indicating device

for use on boilers

Coaxial switches, Dow-Key types, 60, 77, 260, 71, 72, 78, used to

switch transmitting and receiving aerials and transmitters and
receivers

Electrical trip units for Westinghouse KA, LA and MA Frames, to

complete the manufacture of circuit breakers for the complete
protection of circuitry of any electrical equipment used in any
installation

Westinghouse High Fault-lever FB, EHB and seltronic circuit

breakers, used for complete protection of circuitry of electrical
equipment in any installation

Integrated crystal filters 10.7 MHz, for use in the manufacture of

mobile land radio telephones

Riwosa metal detectors MD 12, used by operators for searching of

weapons, explosives, etc.

Cronex sensitometer, for making reproducable exposures on both

sides of Cronex medical X-ray film products

Surveying (including photogrametrical surveying) hydrographic,
navigational, meteorological, hydrological and geophysical
instruments, compasses, rangefinders:

Other

Revolution counters, production counters, taximeters, mileometers,
pedometers and the like, speed indicators (including magnetic
speed indicators) and tachometers (other than article falling
within heading No. 90.14) stroboscopes:

Other

Electrical thermometers and temperature sensor probes, used to
read or monitor temperatures at a distance from the temperature
source

Honeywell thrutronic precision controllers, used for specialised

industrial precision temperature control

Defrost timers, for use in refrigeration .. .. ..

Pump heads for perfume sprays, to be incorporated in unpressurised

perfume sprays

*or such higher rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case decide

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*
Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*

Free*
Free*

Free* 10.2

Free* 10.2

Free* 10.2
Free* 10.2

Free* 10.2

Free* 10.8

Free* 10.2

Free* 10.2
Free* 10.2
Free* 10.2
10.3

10.3

Free* 10.2

Free* 10.2

Free* 10.1
Free* 10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 October 1976.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

{c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at-Wellington this 7th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/149— Applications for Approval Declined

NorTice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

i
Applications Advertised
Appn. Tariff Goods
}?g. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
36779 | 38.11.028 | Ortho Phaltan 1976/119 | 94, 191 éégggust 1976,
p.
36822 | 84.59.148 | Ball mills, used in paint manufacture .. 1976/119 | 94, 191 §A5171gust 1976,
p.
36743 | 85.01.011 | Newman 5.5 h.p., 4 pole, 3 phase, TEFC e¢lectric motors, frame D112M, used in | 1976/119 | 94, 19 August 1976,
manufacture of ‘Trevett’ Bulk Cure Tobacco Curing equipment p. 1957

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of October 1976,

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



