THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/148-Applications for Approval-continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
38065	85.02.006	Electro-magnets; permanent magnets and articles of special materials for permanent magnets, being blanks of such magnetics; electro-magnetic and permanent magnet chucks, clamps, vices and similar work holders; electro-magnetic clutches and couplings; electro-magnetic brakes; electro-magnetic lifting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38065	85.02.009	heads: Electro-magnetic lifting heads Electro-magnets; permanent magnets and articles of special materials for permanent magnets, being blanks of such magnetics; electro-magnetic and permanent magnet chucks, clamps, vices and similar work holders; electro-magnetic clutches and couplings; electro-magnetic brakes; electro-magnetic lifting heads: Parts of the goods of this heading	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38062	85.11.009	Crystal ovens	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37961	85.17.009	Diamond electrode alarm columns, a water level indicating device for use on boilers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38030	85.19.059	Coaxial switches, Dow-Key types, 60, 77, 260, 71, 72, 78, used to switch transmitting and receiving aerials and transmitters and receivers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38118	85.19.059	Electrical trip units for Westinghouse KA, LA and MA Frames, to complete the manufacture of circuit breakers for the complete protection of circuitry of any electrical equipment used in any installation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
38116	85.19.059	Westinghouse High Fault-lever FB, EHB and seltronic circuit breakers, used for complete protection of circuitry of electrical equipment in any installation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
37964	85.21.024	Integrated crystal filters 10.7 MHz, for use in the manufacture of mobile land radio telephones	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36595	85.22.202	Riwosa metal detectors MD 12, used by operators for searching of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38130	90.10.049	weapons, explosives, etc. Cronex sensitometer, for making reproducable exposures on both sides of Cronex medical X-ray film products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38133	90.14.009	Surveying (including photogrametrical surveying) hydrographic, navigational, meteorological, hydrological and geophysical instruments, compasses, rangefinders: Other	Free*	Free*		10.3
38110	90.27.009	Revolution counters, production counters, taximeters, mileometers, pedometers and the like, speed indicators (including magnetic speed indicators) and tachometers (other than article falling within heading No. 90.14) stroboscopes: Other	Free*	Free*		10.3
38073	90.28.009	Electrical thermometers and temperature sensor probes, used to read or monitor temperatures at a distance from the temperature source	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38061	90.28.009	Honeywell thrutronic precision controllers, used for specialised industrial precision temperature control	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
38052 38040	91.06.000 98.14.000	Defrost timers, for use in refrigeration Pump heads for perfume sprays, to be incorporated in unpressurised perfume sprays	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.1 10.2
-				gher rate of nay in any cas		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 28 October 1976. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 7th day of October 1976.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1976/149—Applications for Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

			Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.	
36779	38.11.028	Ortho Phaltan	1976/119	94, 19 August 1976,	
36822	84.59.148	Ball mills, used in paint manufacture	1976/119	p. 1957 94, 19 August 1976,	
36743	85.01.011	Newman 5.5 h.p., 4 pole, 3 phase, TEFC electric motors, frame D112M, used in manufacture of 'Trevett' Bulk Cure Tobacco Curing equipment	1976/119	p. 1957 94, 19 August 1976, p. 1957	